EIGHTH RACE 1 MILE. (1.331) IROQUOIS S. Grade IIL Purse $300,000 ( includes$75,000 KT DF - Kentucky TB Devt
. Fund ) FOR TWO YEAR OLDS.
Churchill

SEPTEMBER 13, 2025
Value of Race:$299400 Winner $177,525; second $57,750; third $28,875; fourth $14,438; fifth $8,662; sixth $2,5%0; seventh $2,550; eighth
$2,550; ninth $2250;tenth $2250. Mutuel Pool $382,83900Exacta Pool $234,75200 Trifecta Pool $109,675.00 Superfecta Pool
$64,35400 Super High Five Pool $3,661.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A.Wt PP St % 1% 3 Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
10Aug25 6EIP2 Spice Runner h2125 6 55 6hd 315221 1hd QrtizJ L 5.19
10Aug25 6EIP1 Comport 21227 3 2% 20 11 12 25 GaffalioneT 1.31
11Aug25 4EIP1 Vost b2128 8 71371 4 41 3 GerouxF 5.87
9Aug25 2Cnl1 Nothing Personal 2121 1 ©6hd 5} 5nhd 31 441 RodriguezJ 3.38
24Aug25 7EIP 4 Maximus Prime h21210 7 81 8 823 74 51 Saezl 2142
28Aug25 6KD 5 Shake and Rattle 2126 5 3% 4hd phd Ghd 613 GrahamJ 66.94
23Aug25 3EIP 1 Nine Ball 21229 4 4% 3hd 25 51 763 TorresJ A 20.72
4 Aug25 6EIP1 So Special 21224 10 10 10 92 81 8103 HernandezBJ Jr 13.15
23Aug25 4Cnl3 Sometime 21222 9 95 91310 10 913 MachadolL 42.06
14Aug25 2Tdn3 No More Cents 21223 2 1hd thd 71 92 10  OrtizI Jr 20.85

OFF AT4:25 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :223, :46, 1:104, 1:231, 1:362 ( :22.69, :46.06, 1:10.83, 1:23.34, 1:36.59 )

_ 5 -SPICE RUNNER 1233 542  4.16
$2 Mutuel Prices: 7-COMPORT 280 242
§-VOST 4.00

$2 EXACTA 5-7 PAID $34.88 50 CENT TRIFECTA 5-7-8
PAID $50.66 10CENT SUPERFECTA 5-7-8-1 PAID
$29.47 $1 SUPER HIGH FIVE 5-7-8-1-10 PAID $1,049.16

B. ¢, (Mar), byGun Runner - Simple Surprise , by Cowhoy Cal . Trainer Asmussen Steven M. Bred hy Winchell
Thoroughbreds LLC ( Ky).

SPICE RUNNER tracked three wide and between horses, forged between horses totake aim on the clear leader entering
upper stretch, drifted about in pursuit through midstretch, yet closed in late and reeled in the leader at the wire. COMPORT
promptedthree totwo wide,ledbetweenhorses at thethree furlong pole, drewclearenteringthe lane, maintaine da mar ginthrough
midstretch but got nailed by an outer bidder at the wire. VOST was subtly put to tight quarters betweenhorses at the start, tracked
fivewideand ranon willingly. NOTHINGPERSONAL stalkedalongthe inside, got shuffled behind arival turningfor home, moved
twowide and betweenfoesintothe lane, chased tovie for show withan outer rivalinthe final furlongbut was denied that position.
MAXIMUS PRIME laid of f of the pace inthe four path, shifted out to the six pathintothe laneandfailedtothreaten. SHAKE AND
RATTLE raced forwardly two wide and betweenhorses,chased aroundthe turn, pursuedthree wide intothe lane and lacked a bid.
NINE BALL stalkedfour wide, movedforwardto prompt three wide aroundthe turn, but yielded in the four pathenteringthe lane
and faded between horses.SO SPECIAL made little impact from the four path. SOMETIME lacked speed in the two path and got
outrun. NO MORE CENTS set the pacealong theinside, got headed by an outer pair at the three furlong pole and weakened.

Owners- 1, Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC; 2, Sutton Joseph W; 3, 0X0 Equine LLC; 4, Mag Racing LLC;5, Bizzack Gary and Bizzack
Tiffany; 6,Rocker O Ranch LLC;7 Bourbon Boss Farm;8, Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob Hutcherson) and MJM Racing; 9, Calumet Farm; 10,
Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob Hutcherson)

Trainers—-1, AsmussenSteven M; 2, Kenneally E ddie; 3, Walden William; 4, Compton Greg; 5, Mitchell Anthony; 6, Desormeaux J Keith; 7,
Mott Riley; 8 McPeek Kenneth G; 9, Simms Mark Jr; 10, McPeek Kenneth G

$1Daily Double (3-5) Paid $21.83; Daily Double Pool $41,512.
50 CENT Pick Three (3-3-5) Paid $63.14 ; Pick Three Pool $93,488.
50 CENT Pick Four (10-3-3-5) Paid $504.32 ; Pick Four Pool $145,359.
50 CENT Pick Five (2-10-3-3-5)5 Correct Paid $28,919.33 ; Pick Five Pool $136,117.



